8
H
A
LF
EN PRECAST INSERT SYSTEMS
CONCRETE
Wavy Tail Inserts
08705 316300      08705 316304FAX

i.e. factors f and Z are
usually worse on site
How to order Spacing of inserts/edge distancea
d
c
h1
ez
2
er er
ez
Size, availability and anchorage reinforcement
Wavy Tail
inserts –
Code PC
If recess
required,
see pages
15 & 17
for details
Dimensions are subject to cage or fabric reinforcement
being used, as shown opposite.
Materials: Mild steel – socket BZP, tail mill finish
Stainless – socket A4, tail mild steel mill finish
Safe working loads shown are after the application of a safety
factor on test of 2 for 15 N/mm2 concrete and 3 for steel.
Actual working load must be calculated as shown on pages
6 and 7.
PC2 20257L
Long/short
insert height
thread size
insert material
insert type
9
Wavy Tail Inserts
08705 316300      08705 316304FAX
H
A
LF
EN PRECAST INSERT SYSTEMS
CONCRETE
The details on these pages show panels, but they could equally
apply to other components. The loads shown assume the angle of
lift, i.e. β ≤ 30° and normal reinforcement, such as a cage or two
layers of mesh. For a single layer of mesh please consult Halfen
Ltd. Erecting panels reduces the allowable load as shown below.
β ≤ 12.5° Reinforcement cage
Typically T12 bars full length and
T8 stirrups at 150 mm centres
β ≤ 12.5° Two layers of mesh
Typically 8 mm wire, such as A252 and B503
Lateral reinforcement for β > 12.5° < 45°
Where the lifting angle, is between 12.5° and 45°,
additional reinforcement is required as shown below.
Insert reinforcement
dia. dia. unbent length
12 8 500❋
16 8 500❋
20 12 800❋
24 12 800❋
30 12 800❋
36 16 1500❋
42 16 1500❋
52 16 1500❋
❋ ez/2 may increase slightly to accommodate these bars.
Turning reinforcement for slabs
When turning/pitching additional reinforcement is
required. Note: β must not exceed 30°
Turning Longitudinal
Insert reinforcement bars
dia. dia.  unbent length dia. length
12 8 700 not required
16 8 1000 “